DS07-12509-7EFUJITSU SEMICONDUCTOR
DATA SHEET
8-bit Proprietary Microcontroller
CMOS
F2MC-8L MB89120/120A Series
MB89121/P131/123A/P133A/125A/P135A/
MB89PV130A
■■■■ DESCRIPTION

40
■■■■ MB89P131/P133A STANDARD OPTIONS
■■■■ ORDERING INFORMATION
No. Product option MB89P131-101 MB89P133A-201
1 Pull-up resistor Not provided for any port Not provided for any port
2 Power-on reset Provided Provided
3
Selection of oscillation stabilization
time
2 : Oscillation stabilization 216/FCH 2 : Oscillation stabilization 216/FCH
4 Reset pin output Provided Provided
5 Clock mode selection Dual-clock mode Dual-clock mode
Part number Package Remarks
MB89121PFM
MB89123APFM
MB89125APFM 48-pin Plastic QFP
 (FPT-48P-M13) MB89P131PFM-101
MB89P133APFM-201
MB89P135APFM
MB89PV130ACF-ES
48-pin Ceramic MQFP
 (MQP-48C-P01)
MB89120/120A Series
■■■■ PACKAGE DIMENSION
48-pin Plastic QFP
 (FPT-48P-M13)
Dimensions in mm (inches)